

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4261/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2025 in WP No. 1449/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

LORD KRISHNA COLLEGE OF NURSING & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP(C) NO. 3429/2025.]

ITEM NO.65

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3429/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2025 in WP No. 1450/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

IIPS SCHOOL OF NURSING, GWALIOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 32677/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 32686/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 32689/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 17-02-2025 Thess matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :  
Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time to file counter affidavit. The same be filed in two weeks from today.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed in two weeks after filing of the counter affidavit.
3. List the matters after three weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)